PT.B.D.SHARMA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ROHTAK

No. UHSR/Affiliation/2024/ 2782-2838

Dated: 29/11/2024

То

The Directors/Principals of all Affiliated Nursing/Paramedical/Physiotherapy Colleges/Institutions to Pt. B. D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak.

Subject: Submission of annual continuation fee and inspection fee for the session 2025-26.

As you are well aware that the last date for submission of annual continuation fee & inspection fee is 31st of January, 2025.

You are therefore, requested to ensure that the payment of annual continuation fee and inspection fee + 18% GST (Rs. 1,20,000 /- +21,600 /- = 1,41,600/-) per course along with application form on prescribed format of the University in respect of Nursing/Paramedical/Physiotherapy courses may promptly be deposited in the University on or before 31st of January, 2025 positively through RTGS system in favour of Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak on the following accounts number mentioned below failing which a penalty of Rs. 1000/- shall be charged per day/per course.

Account Name:-

Registrar, Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.

Indusland Bank(New)Account No .:-

IFS Code:-

151000000511

INDB0000130

Endst No. UHSR/Affiliation/2024/ 2839-42

Dated? 9/11/2024

Superintendent (Affiliation)

29/11/2024

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Finance, Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.
- 2. Prof. I/c (IT), UHS, Rohtak with the request to arrange to upload the same on the University website. 3. PA to Vice-Chancellor, UHS, Rohtak for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak
- 4. PA to Registrar, UHS, Rohtak for kind information of the Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

111/2024 Superintendent (Affiliation)

PT.B.D.SHARMA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ROHTAK

No. UHSR/Affiliation/2024/ 2843-2916

Dated 29/11/2024

То

The Directors/Principals of all Affiliated Pharmacy Colleges/Institutions to Pt. B. D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak.

Subject: Submission of annual continuation fee and inspection fee for the session 2025-26.

As you are well aware that the last date for submission of annual continuation fee & inspection fee is 31^{st} of December, 2024.

You are therefore, requested to ensure that the payment of annual continuation fee and inspection fee + 18% GST (Rs. 1,20,000 /- +21,600 /- = 1,41,600/-) per course along with application form on prescribed format of the University in respect of Pharmacy courses may promptly be deposited in the University on or before 31^{st} of December, 2024 positively through RTGS system in favour of Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak on the following accounts number mentioned below failing which a penalty of Rs. 1000/- shall be charged per day/per course.

Account Name:-

Indusland Bank(New)Account No .:-

IFS Code:-

151000000511

Rohtak.

Registrar, Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences,

INDB0000130

Superintendent (Affiliation)

Endst No. UHSR/Affiliation/2024/ 2917-20

Dated 21/11/2024

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Finance, Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.
- Prof. I/c (IT), UHS, Rohtak with the request to arrange to upload the same on the University website.
 PA to Vice-Chancellor, UHS, Rohtak for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak
- 4. PA to Registrar, UHS, Rohtak for kind information of the Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

Superintendent (Affiliation)

PT.B.D.SHARMA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES ROHTAK

No. UHSR/Affiliation/2024/ 2921- -2940

Dated:29/11/2024

То

The Directors/Principals of all Affiliated Medical/Dental Colleges/Institutions to Pt. B. D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak.

Subject: Submission of annual continuation fee and inspection fee for the session 2025-26.

As you are well aware that the last date for submission of annual continuation fee & inspection fee is 31st of January, 2025.

You are therefore, requested to ensure that the payment of annual continuation fee and inspection fee + 18% GST (Rs. 1,75,000 /- +31,500/- = 2,06,500/-) per course along with application form on prescribed format of the University in respect of Medical/Dental courses may promptly be deposited in the University on or before 31^{st} of January, 2025 positively through RTGS system in favour of Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma UHS, Rohtak on the following accounts number mentioned below failing which a penalty of Rs. 1000/- shall be charged per day/per course.

Account Name:-

Registrar, Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.

Indusland Bank(New)Account No.:-

IFS Code:-

151000000511 INDB0000130

Superintendent (Affiliation)

Endst No. UHSR/Affiliation/2024/ 2941-44

Dated 29/11/2024

Copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Finance, Pt.B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak.
- Prof. I/c (IT), UHS, Rohtak with the request to arrange to upload the same on the University website.
 PA to Vice-Chancellor, UHS, Rohtak for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice- Chancellor, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences. Rohtak
- 4. PA to Registrar, UHS, Rohtak for kind information of the Registrar, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

29/11/2024 Superintendent (Affiliation)